1©2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation September 29, 2020
Description
The 5PB11xx is a high-performance LVCMOS clock buffer family
of devices. It has an additive phase jitter of 50fs RMS.
There are five different fan-out variations available: 1:2 to 1:10.
The 5PB11xx supports a synchronous glitch-free output enable
(OE) function to eliminate any potential intermediate incorrect
output clock cycles when enabling or disabling outputs. It can

17©2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation September 29, 2020
5PB11xx Datasheet
Ordering Information (Industrial)
* “/W” stands for tape and reel with pin 1 orientation: EIA-481-D. All other tape and reels options come with EIA-481-C pin 1 orientation.
Orderable Part Number Package Carrier Type Temperature
5PB1102PGGI
4.4mm body, 8-TSSOP
Tubes
-40 to +85C
5PB1102PGGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1104PGGI Tubes
5PB1104PGGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1106PGGI
4.4mm body, 14-TSSOP
Tubes
5PB1106PGGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1108PGGI
4.4mm body, 16-TSSOP
Tubes
5PB1108PGGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1110PGGI
4.4mm body, 20-TSSOP
Tubes
5PB1110PGGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1102CMGI
2.0 × 2.0 × 0.5 mm, 8-DFN
Cut Tape
5PB1102CMGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1104CMGI Cut Tape
5PB1104CMGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1104CMGI/W* Tape and Reel
5PB1106CMGI
2.5 × 2.5 × 0.5 mm,16-VFQFPN
Cut Tape
5PB1106CMGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1108CMGI Cut Tape
5PB1108CMGI8 Tape and Reel
5PB1110NDGI
3.0 × 3.0 × 0.90 mm, 20-VFQFPN
Tubes
5PB1110NDGI8 Tape and Reel
18©2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation September 29, 2020
5PB11xx Datasheet
Ordering Information (Extended)
“G” after the two-letter package code denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information (Automotive)
Orderable Part Number Package Carrier Type Temperature
5PB1102PGGK
4.4mm body, 8-TSSOP
Tubes
-40 to +105C
5PB1102PGGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1104PGGK Tubes
5PB1104PGGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1106PGGK
4.4mm body, 14-TSSOP
Tubes
5PB1106PGGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1108PGGK
4.4mm body, 16-TSSOP
Tubes
5PB1108PGGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1110PGGK
4.4mm body, 20-TSSOP
Tubes
5PB1110PGGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1102CMGK
2.0 × 2.0 × 0.5 mm, 8-DFN
Cut Tape
5PB1102CMGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1104CMGK Cut Tape
5PB1104CMGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1106CMGK
2.5 × 2.5 × 0.5 mm,16-VFQFPN
Cut Tape
5PB1106CMGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1108CMGK Cut Tape
5PB1108CMGK8 Tape and Reel
5PB1110NDGK
3.0 × 3.0 × 0.90 mm, 20-VFQFPN
Tubes
5PB1110NDGK8 Tape and Reel
Orderable Part Number Package Carrier Type Temperature
5PB1104CMG1
2.0 × 2.0 × 0.5 mm, 8-DFN
Cut Tape
-40° to +125°C
5PB1104CMG18 Tape and Reel
5PB1104CMT1 2.0 × 2.0 × 0.5 mm, 8-DFN,
Wettable flank
Cut Tape
-40° to +125°C
5PB1104CMT18 Tape and Reel
19©2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation September 29, 2020
5PB11xx Datasheet
Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change
September 29, 2020 Updated marking diagrams for 5PB1106/08/10PGGI and 5PB1106/08/10PGGK.
January 31, 2020 Rebranded the document as Renesas. No technical changes were made.
December 4, 2019 Added Input High and Low Leakage parameters to Table 6, Table 7, and Table 8
May 31, 2019 ▪ Added 5PB1104CMT1 wettable flank package information.
▪ Updated Propagation Delay values for automotive.
December 18, 2018 ▪ Updated tPD and skew values.
▪ Added 5PB1104CMG1 automotive part information.
October 24, 2018 Initial release.
© Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
8-TSSOP Package Outline Drawing
4.4 mm Body 0.65mm Pitch